
From: Joanna Zimny
To: "ferch@att.net"
Subject: RE: 32 Benhill Rd.Wescott Ltr.6-9-23
Date: Friday, June 9, 2023 11:07:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image003.png

My apologies, I was to include the permit information in your letter. I’ve included it below. All permits are still open or need a final (that is necessary to be out of the Vacant Building program):
 

 
Clint Zane is the building permit inspector, he can be reached at 651-266-9029 or clint.zane@ci.stpaul.mn.us.
Plumbing inspector is Troy McManus troy.mcmanus@ci.stpaul.mn.us or 651-266-9053
Electrical is Joe Sabanski joe.sobanski@ci.stpaul.mn.us or 651-266-9034
 
Thank you,
Joanna

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

From: Joanna Zimny 
Sent: Friday, June 9, 2023 8:08 AM
To: ferch@att.net
Cc: James Hoffman <james.hoffman@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Joe Yannarelly <joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Matt Dornfeld <matt.dornfeld@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Rick Gavin <rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Robert
Humphrey <robert.humphrey@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: 32 Benhill Rd.Wescott Ltr.6-9-23
 
Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.  
 
Thank you,
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 
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SAINT PAUL
MINNESOTA




12/09/2022
09/14/2021

07/22/2021

05/14/2021

05/13/2021

22123162
21301891

21286316

21262534

21261481

Inspected
Active/Issued

Active/Issued

Inspected

Active/Issued

E - Electrical Permit - Service & Circuits - Residential Repair/Alter
B - Building Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Repair

B - Building Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Repair

PG - Plumbing/Gasfitting/Inside Water Piping - Plumbing/Inside

Water (All) - Residential Repair
B - Building Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Repair

Contractor Crocus Hill Electric CO - VACANT BLDG 2 - REPLACE EXISTING
ELECTRICAL PANEL

Contractor Renewal By Andersen LLC - VACANT BLDG 2 - REPLACE 9 WINDOWS
W/IN EXISTING OPENINGS

Contractor Gregory Pavlick Brownstone Properties - CODE COMPLIANCE REPAIRS
VB 216-044765 The following "Trade” Permits are required for this project:
Electrical, W.Air Vent, Plumbing, Mechanical,

Contractor Philip Skarda Skarda Plumbing & Htg - VACANT BLDG 2 - CODE
COMPLIANCE REPAIRS

Contractor Tom Schultz Royal Roofing Inc - RE-ROOF HOUSE WITH ASPHALT
SHINGLES




